

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5801 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2003 in WA No. 4898/2002 of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.RAMAIH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for substituted service,bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 ( for substitution) is allowed. The name of Petitioner No.3 be deleted from the array of parties and, in his place, his legal heirs mentioned in the application, are substituted.

I.A. No.2 ( (for substituted service) is allowed. Let respondent nos. 2 to 6 be served by way of publication in two daily newspapers i.e. (1) "Prajavani" (Kannada edition) and (2) Deccan Herald (English edition) in one insertion each.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master

