

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3365 OF 2006

P.RAMAIH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.for
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv. For
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.Lakshimnaryan, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.for
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3365 OF 2006

P.Ramaih (D) By Lrs.

..Appellants

versus

Bangalore Development Authority & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record carefully.

In our view, the High Court was right in directing the appellants to approach the civil court for appropriate relief.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 25, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]